6.
7.

Adjourn

Board Meeting of the Glen Echo Park Partnership
Wednesday May 14, 2025
Zoom: 7 pm - 8 pm

Email board@glenechopark.org to request meeting link

Agenda

Call to Order & Introductions Keys

Approval of Minutes Martin
a. Action Item — Approval of March 12, 2025 Minutes

Treasurer’s Report Kishore
Fundraising Report Martin

Board Governance Report Nielson
CEO Report Boerner

O1d Business/New Business

Next Board Meeting: Wednesday, June 11, 2025, 7 pm - in-person

Upcoming Events: Gala - Saturday, May 17, 6pm

Pride Family Day - Sunday, June 1, 11am-2pm

Art Walk - Friday, June 6, 6pm

Kensington Juneteenth Celebration - Saturday, June 14, 12-4pm
Global Rhythms - Sunday, June 8 - 12-4pm

(7:00)

(7:05)

(7:10)
(7:20)
(7:30)
(7:40)

(7:50)


https://drive.google.com/file/d/15UVu9SNMWrZLDbLpjCv-hrqS6bc4rNpI/view?usp=drive_link
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