Board Meeting of the Glen Echo Park Partnership Wednesday May 14, 2025 **Zoom:** 7 pm - 8 pm

Email board@glenechopark.org to request meeting link

Agenda

1.	Call to Order & Introductions	Keys	(7:00)
2.	Approval of Minutes a. Action Item – Approval of March 12, 2025 Minutes	Martin	(7:05)
3.	Treasurer's Report	Kishore	(7:10)
4.	Fundraising Report	Martin	(7:20)
5.	Board Governance Report	Nielson	(7:30)
6.	CEO Report	Boerner	(7:40)
7.	Old Business/New Business		(7:50)
Adjourn			

Next Board Meeting: Wednesday, June 11, 2025, 7 pm - in-person

Upcoming Events: Gala - Saturday, May 17, 6pm

Pride Family Day - Sunday, June 1, 11am-2pm

Art Walk - Friday, June 6, 6pm

Kensington Juneteenth Celebration - Saturday, June 14, 12-4pm

Global Rhythms - Sunday, June 8 - 12-4pm